RESOLUTION #934

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICPATION IN THE MAIN STREET PROGRAM AND DESIGNATING A CITY OFFICIAL TO REPRESENT THE CITY OF POLSON ON THE LOCAL NON-PROFIT MAIN STREET GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, Montana Main Street has been created to assist communities to develop a public-private effort to revitalize their downtown Main Street areas and;

WHEREAS, the Montana Department of Commerce has selected the City of Polson to participate in the Montana Main Street Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of Polson.

Section 1. Endorses and agrees to participate in the development and financial support of the local Main Street Program.

Section 2. Endorses the goal of economic revitalization of the Downtown within the context of the preservation and rehabilitation of its historic buildings using the Four-Point Main Street Approach.

Section 3. Will appoint a City Official to represent the City of Polson on the local Main Street governing board of directors. The Board of Directors will provide oversight to the program and supervision of the Executive Director.

Dated this 21st day of August 2006.

Randy Ingram, Mayor

Attest: Aggi G. Loeser, City Clerk